
THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON 

BY-LAW 
Number _____ 2_3_2_-_7_8 __________ _ 

To authorize the execution of an 
Agreement with the Ministry of 
Community and Social Services. 

The Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton 

ENACTS as follows: 

That the Mayor and the Clerk are hereby authorized to 

execute an Agreement between the Ministry of Community 

and Social Services and The Corporation of the City of 

Brampton, attached hereto as Schedu1e"A". 

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open 

Council this 25th day of September, 1978. 



I 
I 

11 

BEIWEEN: 

THIS AGREEMENT nade in duplicate this day of 

, 1978. 

- and-

HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN in right of Ontario, 
as represented by the Minister of 
Camnmi ty and Social Services 

(hereinafter referred to as "Ontario") 

OF THE FIRST PART 

THE CX>RroRATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMP'ION 

(hereinafter referred to as "Bramptonrr
) 

OF THE SEXX>ND PARI' 

WHEREAS the Minister is authorized by subsection 2 of section 2 

of The DeveloptEl1tal Services Act, 1974, S.O. 1974, c.2, to purchase fron 

any person by written agreement services for or on behalf of persons with a 

developmental handicap and to direct payment of expenditures as ar~ 

necessary for these purposes i 

AND WHEREAS the parties entered into an agreement dated the 30th 

day of November, 1977, whereby Brampton would provide the services of a 

recreation coordinator and Ontario would pay to Brarrpton an am:::mnt not to 

exceed $14,862.00 (lithe Agreement") i 

AND WHEREAS the parties wish to extend the Agreement for a 

period of tw'elve months; 

row 'lHEREEDRE THIS A.GREEMENl' WITNESSEI'H that in consideraticn of 

the ITn.ltual covenants and agreements herein contained and subject to the 

teJ::ms and conditions hereinafter set forth the parties agree as follows: 

1. Section 2 of the Agreement is deleted and the following 

substituted therefor: 



- 2 -

"2. Ontario will pay to Brampton an amount not to exceed 

nineteen thoUsand and forty eight dollars ($19,048.00) for expenditures 

incurred by Branpton i.1'l connection with the program, to be applied in 

accordance with the agreed budget, copy of vffiich is attached hereto as 

Appendix "A", ProVIDED THAT the total amount to be paid by Ontario at aIr:! 

time or times and the manner of payrrent will be detennined solely by 

Ontario." 

2. Section 7 of the Agreement is deleted and the follaving 

substituted therefor: 

"7. This agreement shall be in force from and after the 1st 

day of April, 1978, to and including the 31st day of March, 1979, PROVIDED 

THAT either party may teIIninate this agreement prior to its eXpi:ry by 

giving three rronths' notice in writing if in the opinion of either party 

it is desirable to discontinue the provision of services pursuant to this 

agreanent, -and in that event an accounting will be made between the parties 

as of the date- of tennination and Ontario reserves the sole right to 

determine -in its-discretion the amount, if any, remllning to be paid by 

Ontario to Brampton, -and the amount, if any, required to be returned to 

Ontario by Brampton, \Vhich determ:i..nation shall be binding on Brarnpton, and 

such payment, if any, shall be made forthwith. If 

3. All te:r:ms and conditions of the Agreement except as arrended by 

sections 1 -and 2 of this agreement, are hereby confinued. ---------...).,1 , 



L .. 

- 3 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Brampton has hereto affixed its corporate 

seal attested by the hands of i ts duly authorized officers and the Director 

of the Mental Retardation Cormn.mi ty Resources Branch has executed this 

agreerrent on behalf of the Minister by authority delegated to him on the 

12th day of June, 1978. 

,SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED 

in the presence of: 

} 
} 
} 
} 
) 
} 

-------------) 
~ (For) Minister of Ccmnunity 
} and Social Services 

} 
} THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPION 
} 
} 
) 
} 
} 
} By: 
} ~~~~~~~~~~~~~c~~,S~,-)-" 
} , ,'. " '\ . 
} 

;.:: \ \\'\;' I'I)~\: ,)-: 
\ ~' I, : , ; 

} ~---I- , ~ i 

.' " " 
) 

, , , 
, , " " • ') I' 

/, •••.• .}.1 ,l 

,I , 'I ,r 

," 



.. ~ 

• 

APPENDIX "K 

MENTAL RETARDATION COMMUNITY RESOURCES BRANCH 

SUPPORT SERVICES AND SPECIAL PROJECTS 

1978/79 BUDGET APPROVAL 

O 
• I • rgam za tl on: City of Brampton 

I Program Name: Recreati on Co-ordinator 
contacJ Person: laurie Bloom~ Director~ Special Services 

The 197
1
8/79 budget for the above program is hereby approved in the 

amount rf $ 19,048 as follows: 

\ Expense 
I Category 
I 

l. 
. \ 

Salaries and Wages 
I 

2. Staff Benefi ts 
I -

3. Administrative Exp. 
I 

4. Sta~f Travelling Exp. 
5. Sta1f Training Exp. 
6~ Purchased Services 

proJram Supplies/Equip. 7. 

8. Misd,e 11 aneous 
\ 

I 
rOTAlS 

Expansiols~and Enrichments: 

Comments: 

Date: M~y 30, 1978 

Requested Approved 
Budget Budget 

14,204 14,204 
1,704 1,704 

- -
1,800 1,526 

620 430 

- -
\ 

. 
1 ~,184 1,184 

- -

19,512 19,048 

APproved:~~ __ /_ 
llOJd Jackson, Director 
Mental Retardation 
Community Resources Branch 



DATED this day of 

HER MAJESTY THE <:PEEN' in right of Ontario, 
as represented by the Minister of 
Ccmrn.mity and Social Services 

- and-

THE CDRPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON 

NT 

, 1978. 



September 25 PASSED ________________ 19 __ __ 78 

BY-LAW 

232-78 No., __________ _ 

~orll)oriatlc)n of the City of Brampton 


